NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

TO: Edward Tolan, Chief of Police of the Town of Falmouth: In the name of the State of Maine you are hereby required to notify the voters of the Town of Falmouth of the Public Hearing described in this Notice of Public Hearing.

TO: The Voters of the Town of Falmouth:

Take notice that a public hearing will be held on May 9, 2011 at 7:00 p.m., at the Falmouth Town Hall, 271 Falmouth Road in Falmouth on the following article which will be the subject of a referendum vote on June 14, 2011.

QUESTION 3: Shall the Order entitled, "Order Authorizing the Issuance of Bonds, Notes, or Lease Purchase Agreements in an Amount not to Exceed \$1,200,000 (Plus Issuance Costs) and the Acceptance of a Federal United States Department of Agriculture Grant Administered by the Maine Department of Conservation in the Amount of \$500,000 to Finance an Energy Conservation Project at Falmouth Middle School Including the Installation of a Biomass Boiler and the Construction of a Storage Building and Related Facilities and Improvements," be adopted?

- a. The project described in the above-mentioned Order will only be undertaken if the United States Department of Agriculture Grant described above is awarded to the School Department.
- b. The project described in the above-mentioned Order may also serve the new Falmouth elementary school and the Falmouth Town Hall provided the project budget is not exceeded.

The Town Council recommends that Question 3 be approved.

[Treasurer's Statement Required]

Signed and dated at the Town of F	Falmouth, April 25, 2011	
Majority of Municipal Officers of	the Town of Falmouth	
wagonty of Municipal Officers of	the Town of Lambuth	
A true copy of the Notice, attest:_		
	Ellen Planer	
	Town Clerk	
	Town of Falmouth	